1
Copeland™ Scroll
ZBW/ZFW Variable Speed Compressors
for Refrigeration Solutions
2 3
ZBW/ZFW variable speed
compressor & drive
CoreSense controller System components (Optional)

3 numeric characters
Misc. protection
Type Code
No protection X
Electrical code
Code
Misc. DC voltage 9
Motor code
Code Inverter input voltage
4 3PH 380-420V
5 3PH 200-240V
Application rage
Code Application
B REF-MT
F REF-LT
Model varation
D
S
Q
Compressor model Motor code BOM code Stub tube connection Rota-lock connection Oil sight glass
Medium temperature with vapor injection
ZBW030DE 4X9, 5X9 573 v v
ZBW038DE 4X9, 5X9 573 v v
ZBW050SE 4X9, 5X9 558 v v
ZBW080QE 4X9, 5X9 558 v v
ZBW080QE 4X9, 5X9 559 v v
Low temperature with vapor injection
ZFW030DE 4X9, 5X9 573 v v
ZFW038DE 4X9, 5X9 573 v v
ZFW050SE 4X9, 5X9 558 v v
ZFW080QE 4X9, 5X9 558 v v
ZFW080QE    4X9, 5X9 559 v v
8 9
Performance data
Condensing
Temperature °C
Evaporating temperature °C
-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10
Q
(kW)
60
30 Hz
55 3.3 3.8 4.3
50 2.5 2.9 3.4 3.9 4.5
45 1.9 2.2 2.6 3.0 3.5 4.1 4.7
40 1.9 2.3 2.7 3.2 3.7 4.3 4.9
35 2.0 2.4 2.8 3.3 3.8 4.4 5.1
30 2.1 2.4 2.9 3.4 3.9 4.6 5.3
25 2.1 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.1
20 2.2 2.6 3.0 3.6
15 2.2 2.6
10 2.2
P
(kW)
60
55 1.3 1.3 1.3
50 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
45 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
40 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
35 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
30 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
25 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7
20 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
15 0.5 0.5
10 0.5
Q
(kW)
60
75 Hz
7.9 9.1 10.4
55 4.4 5.2 6.1 7.1 8.2 9.4 10.8
50 4.5 5.4 6.3 7.3 8.5 9.8 11.3
45 4.7 5.5 6.5 7.6 8.8 10.2 11.8